

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2466/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2026 in ABA No. 3564/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SANDEEP ARORA @ KARAN ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2026

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rose Verma, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Sanidhya Sonthalia, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) List next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR